
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 10/01/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,935,030
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,081,781

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 3,235,870
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 3,397,664
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 3,567,547

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 3,745,924
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 3,933,221
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 4,129,882
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 4,336,376
3.45% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,514,392 $127,005,931 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 4,553,195
1.76% 1.44% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,881,112 $147,537,390 $145,000,000 $67,300,000 2.155 4.7% 29.1% 11th Payment 4,780,854
0.06% 0.14% 10 09/29/25 Mon $17,341,460 $160,245,932 $160,000,000 $74,200,000 2.155 2.9% 31.2% 12th Payment 5,019,897

1.00% 1.00% 11 10/01/25 Wed $19,709,536 $174,689,898 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.3% 33.5% 13th Payment 5,270,892
1.50% 1.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $28,299,329 $195,428,821 $195,000,000 $90,500,000 2.155 4.7% 36.6% 14th Payment 5,534,437
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $18,642,070 $209,090,504 $162,000,000 $75,174,014 2.155 3.1% 38.6% 15th Payment 5,811,158

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $21,680,490 $224,978,867 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.6% 40.9% 16th Payment 6,101,716
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $30,251,982 $247,148,775 $190,000,000 $88,200,000 2.155 5.0% 43.8% 17th Payment 6,406,802
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $20,133,435 $261,903,392 $203,000,000 $94,200,000 2.155 3.4% 45.7% 18th Payment 6,727,142
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $23,140,670 $278,861,837 $216,000,000 $100,200,000 2.155 3.9% 47.8% 19th Payment 7,063,499
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $32,753,821 $302,865,197 $234,000,000 $108,600,000 2.155 5.5% 50.7% 20th Payment 7,416,674
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $21,633,175 $318,718,885 $248,000,000 $115,100,000 2.155 3.6% 52.5% 21st Payment 7,787,508
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $24,297,704 $336,525,252 $264,000,000 $122,500,000 2.155 4.1% 54.4% 22nd Payment 8,176,883
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $34,391,512 $361,728,780 $288,000,000 $133,600,000 2.155 5.7% 57.0% 23rd Payment 8,585,728
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $22,980,921 $378,570,153 $308,000,000 $142,900,000 2.155 3.9% 58.7% 24th Payment 9,015,014
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $25,888,232 $397,542,124 $325,000,000 $150,800,000 2.155 4.3% 60.5% 25th Payment 9,465,765
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $37,142,833 $424,761,935 $350,000,000 $162,400,000 2.155 6.2% 62.9% 26th Payment 9,939,053
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $24,591,884 $442,783,888 $364,000,000 $168,900,000 2.155 4.1% 64.4% 27th Payment 10,436,005
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $27,247,364 $462,751,888 $384,000,000 $178,200,000 2.155 4.6% 66.1% 28th Payment 10,957,806

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $41,046,545 $492,832,500 $410,000,000 $190,300,000 2.155 6.8% 68.4% 29th Payment 11,505,696
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $28,292,963 $513,566,758 $426,000,000 $197,700,000 2.155 4.7% 69.9% 30th Payment 12,080,981
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $31,135,563 $536,384,191 $449,000,000 $208,400,000 2.155 5.2% 71.4%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $45,151,200 $569,472,865 $482,000,000 $223,700,000 2.155 7.4% 73.5% Total 195,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $33,558,283 $594,065,768 $501,000,000 $232,500,000 2.155 5.6% 75.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/1/2025


